210T 19738 ASB,

	OBTS Number			OTICE TO Referral Re			1. A 2. N	.T.A. 4.	Request for Request for	r Capias	1	Juver	nile N
_اٍ ≝	Agency ORI Number Agency N FLO 500000 PALM	BEACH COU	NTY SH	IERIFF'S	OFFICE	^	gency Rep 06- 2	ort Number 113230	(N.T.A.'s 0 6	only)			
≨	ChargeType:	3, Misdemeano 4. Traffic Misde		5. Ordi	er .		2	n Seized / Ty 1. Yes 2. No			Multipl Cleara Indica	rnce	01
Z Z	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) Glades Road/ Country Club Blvd						•	ame, Address Club Blvd	, Boca F	Raton, F	lorida		
`	Date of Arrest 11/28/2021 1540	Booking Date	Booki	ing Time Ja	il Date	Jai	l Time	Location o		Ave., Boyat	oa Besch, F	L 33435, (56	1) 347-9794
+	Name (Last, First, Middle)						Alias (Name	DOB, Soc. S	Sec. #, Etc.))		-1	
ł	int the in the continue leading	Date of Birth		Height		eight	'	Color	Hair Color	1.5	omplexion	Build	
-	W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W M Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Locat	ion Type Descriptio	8/5/19	68	6'00	190 I Mar	IBS Bro	OW11 Religion		Indication (V N	dium Unk.
	Non Visible			(State)	77:-1		gle Phone	NONE		Alcohol Inf Drug Influe Residence	ence		
DAN	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 450 Sw 2nd St Apt 4, Pompano Beac	(City) ch, FL 33060		(State)	(Zip)			19-7074	1 2	. City . County	3. FI 4. O	orida ut of State	3
DEFEN	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)		Phone (odress So FLDL	ource	,	
^	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(State)	(Zip)		Phone			Occupation Salesma			
-	D/L Number, State	Soc, Sec, Number			INS Nur	nber	<u></u>		lace of Birth	n (City, Sta		Citize	,
4	H416793682850, FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	()			Race	Sex	Date of		lanhattar			USA 3. Felony	
CO-DEF					Race	Sex	Date of	Righ	□ 2. A	t Large		4. Misdeme 5. Juvenile 3. Felony	anor
ខ	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race	3ex	Date of	Dirut	☐ 1. A			4. Misdeme 5. Juvenile	anor
	Parent Name (Last) Legal Custodian		(First)			(MR	idle)				Residen	ce Phone)	
	Other: Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)			(S	tate)	(2	Zip)		Business	Phone	
	Notified by: (Name)			Date	Time		Juvenile 1 Hand	Disposition lled/processe	d within	2 TOT	HRS / DYS	1	
JUVENILE	Released To: (Name)			Relationship		\rightarrow	Dept.	and Release	d.	3. Inca	rcerated	Tir	ne
חחר							1.0						ade
	The above address provided bydefendant and to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) Yes, by: (Name)	/ or defendant's informed of any c No. (F	parents The hange of a Reason)	e child and / o address.	r parent was	tola	Scho	ol Attended				-	aue
	Property Crime? Description of Property Yes No						Value	of Property					
CODE	N, N/A B. Buy D. Deliver	Distribute	Manufacture Produce/ Cultivate	e/ Z. Other	Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphet		B. Barbiti C. Cocair E. Heroin	ne M	, Hallucinog , Marijuana , Opium/De	-	P. Paraphe Equipme S. Syntheti	ent :	J. Unknown Z. Other
Ī	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description		Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Vi	olation N			. Optanizou	-		Violation	O9(0#
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	r the Influence	01	OY ON	316.193 Warrant 1	<u>````</u>	Number				Bor	, d 	<u> </u>
ំ -	บับ	2113230	Counts	Domestic	Statute Vi	olation I	dumber	_				Violation o	of ORD #
Ę,	Charge Description		Counts	Violence □Y □N									
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #			Warrant /	Capias I	Number				Во	nd	
u u	Charge Description	·	Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Vi	olation	Number					Violation o	f ORD #
CHARG	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount Unit	Offense #	<u> </u>	OY ON	Warrant /	Capias	Number				Во	nd	
۲	Charge Description	L	Counts	Domestic	Statute Vi	olation	Number					Violation	of ORD #
ARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	<u> </u>	Violence	Warrant /	Capias	Number					Bond	
풀		J				.,•					L		
g	Location (Court, Room Number, Address) South County Courthouse, Courtroom	#1, 200 W. At	lantic A	ve., Delray	Beach,	FL 33	444 - Ph:	(561) 355	5-2996				
APPE	Court Date and Time Month December Day 30th		Year 20			0800		Α	V		PM		
й 0	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE D	ESIGNATED TO AN	CMED TU	C OFFENCE	Time CHARGED (MAY BE HE	OR TO	DAY THE EL	NE SHRSCR	IRED III	NDERSTA	ND THAT	SHOULD EST SHAL	MLLFULLY
NOTIC	(x) M/m							/28/2021		_		<i>302</i>	
Ĺ	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and		res of Off	Ficer			Name	Date S Verification		Arrenda			
	HOLD for other Agency Name:	X							,uu oy	S 5		्रेट्ट ः	T
ADMIN	Dangerous Resisted Arrest Suicidal Other:	Name of Ass Alves, Edu	ig Office ardo	r (Print)	32404	1.D.#	(PRI	NT)		60		آ آ ڊ	PAGE
ſ	intake Deputy Hanks 6760 # 10 # 1500 #	Transporting Alves, E		o 324	04	Agency PBS(ss here if su	bject signed	d will an		ŗ	70F 1
PB	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY	GREEN - ST			ELLOW - AC			- AGENCY		D-BEFEN	NDANT(N.	TA's ONL	g =
		/	ربس	2				SCA	ININI		\sim		B97

J#0447270

SCANNED ≥ NOV 2 9 2021

	OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVI			1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capias 1					
ADMIN	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE		Report Number - 21132306					L	
	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3		ordinance Other	Special Notes:					
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) Halpern, Steven, Michael		Alias	•	Race W	Sex M	Date of Birtl 8/5/1968	h	-
S	Charge Description Driving Under the Influence	316.193(1)(a)	Charge Description		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
CHARGE	Charge Description	312175(1)(1)	Charge Description				,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
F	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race	Sex	Date of Birth	1	
M	State of Florida , , Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip) Phon		<u>i </u>	Address S	Source		
VICTIM	t Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip) Phon)		Occupation	on		
L	The undersinged partifies and swears that halpha has just a)			۱	-61	
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just a The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my presence.		served by Deputy K				ing violation of uty Alves	•	
	confessed to	that he	/she saw the arrested p	erson commit	the below	acts.			
	admitting to the below facts. On the 28th day of November		und to have committed to						١.
			A. M. P.M. (Speci						
	On 11/28/2021, at approximately 0510 hrs I responded to Boca West Country Club South Entrance located at Glades Road / Country Club Blvd, Boca Raton, in unincorporated Palm Beach County in reference as back-up Officer for Deputy Keith, who								
	had initiated a traffic stop, and I later	to conduct a Driving Und	er The Influence (DUI) inves	tigation	•		,,	
	Upon arrival, I met Deputy D/S Keith #7922, who advised he responded to the entrance gate of the Boca West community,								
	referencing a call from security that a vehicle was trying to make entry without proper authorization. Deputy Keith made								
	contact with a W/M identified by his Florida driver's license as Steven Michael Halpern. Deputy Keith informed he identified himself as Deputy with the Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office. At that point, Deputy Keith advised Halpern stepped on the								
	gas and continued into Boca West, ign	oring my verbal command	ls to stop. Mr. Ha	lpern then	continu	ed into	the vale	et parking	3
1	area pulling into a spot. Deputy Keith very disoriented and slurred his speec	advised he approached M h hefore finally handing it	r. Halpern and as	ked him fo	r his dri	iver's l	icense; h	ie appear	ed
	_								
FI	I then made contact with Halpern, who his whereabouts. I could not smell the	o was sitting in the driver'	s seat. Halpern ap	peared to	be disor	iented	and uns	ure about	t
TEM	glassy, bloodshot eyes, and his speech	was slow and slurred. I as	ked Halpern if he	had consu	med any	alcoh	olic beve	erage	
STA	tonight. At first, he kept stating that he Halpern tried to hand his wallet while	e was good and informed	me he had four te	quila shots	two hou	irs bef	ore my e	ncounter.	•
AUSE	vehicle. I informed Halpern that based	I spoke with min without I on my observation and D	me asking for it. I Deputy Keith's obs	ervation th	it, i ord at I sus	erea n pected	im out o l he was	ı tne operating	2
ILE CAUSE STATEMENT	motor vehicle under the influence of a	unknown alcoholic beve	rage or unknown	substance.	Halperi	n com	plied, bu	t he had	
PROBAB	difficulty exiting his vehicle and stumb	oled as ne exited the vehice	e.						
R	I explained to him that I would be con	ducting a DUI investigation	n and asked him	to follow m	e to the	front	of Depu	ty Keith's	ŧ
	patrol car. I asked Halpern if he had a completing the DUI task. Halpern ans	my medical questions suct wered, "No." Halpern wa:	i as neck, dack, ai s wearing eveglas:	id knees in ses. I asked	at would him to	a prev remov	ent him e his gla	irom sses and	
	asked if he removed his eyeglasses that	t would impede or affect h	is eyes sight to fol	llow the sti	mulus, a	black	pen wit	h a red	
	light. Halpern also answered, "no."								
	For the eye test, I observed that both p	oupils were round and of a	pparently equal s	ize. There	was no i	resting	g nystagr	nus. I	
	observed on both eyes a lack of smootl maximum deviation, and onset of hori								ical
	gaze nystagmus at maximum deviation	1. I also observed a lack of	convergence, bot	h eyes stop	ping to	conve			
	halfway. I did observe a sway during t	he task, and he moved his	head and closed	his eyes du	ring the	task.			
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH								
	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	Alves, Eduardo							
ADMINISTRATIVE	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscri	bed before me this 28th day of No	vember	20 21	by Alve	s, E			
IISTR	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer) willo is personal	keawn to me and/or produced iden inication		luced .		Knoc	<u> </u>		
DMIN	Joshua Dell (#6030)	ELL PE	MY COMMISSION	#GG346008]			PAG	E
L	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 177.10)		EXPIRES: JUI Bonded through 1s	•					2

	OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFI				quest for quest for		1	Juvenile N
ADMIN		S OFFICE 06- 21132306						
ľ	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3	. Misdemeanor 5. C	Ordinance Other	Special Notes:				
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) Halpern, Steven, Michael		Alias		Race W	Sex M	Date of Bir 8/5/1968	rth
GES	Charge Oescription Driving Under the Influence	316.193(1)(a)	Charge Description	1		4	<u> </u>	····
CHARGES	Charge Description		Charge Description	1				
Ĭ	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State of Florida,,		<u> </u>		Race	Sex	Date of 8in	th
ICTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone	<u> </u>	Addres	s Source	
Ş	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupa	ation	
Н	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just a	and reasonable grounds to believe, and d	loes believe that the	above named Defendant of	committee	d the folio	wing violation	of law.
	The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my presence.		served by Depu			_	puty Alve	s
	admitting to the below facts.			sted person commit the nited the below acts, r			y (described	t) investigation.
	On the 28th day of November	20 21 at 0510		(Specifically include fa	acts con	stituting	cause for a	urrest.)
	For the walk and turn, He also did n							
	and refused to conduct the task. I the investigation based on my observation							
	was under arrest for driving under t	he influence. Eventually,	Halpern co	nplied and was	coope	erativ	e. Halper	rn refused
	the remaining DUI Task consistent v	vith Finger to Nose, Wall	k and Turn,	One Leg Stand,	and (he Ro	mberg A	Alphabet.
	Based on my investigation I had probable cause that Halpern was in actual physical control of a vehicle, while under the							
	influence of alcoholic beverages or chemical substances as set forth in Florida Statute 877.111, or a controlled substance							
l	as set forth in Florida Statute 893 or any combination thereof, and was affected to the extent that his/her normal faculties were impaired, contrary to Florida Statute 316.193(1)(a). Halpern was placed under arrest at 0545 Hours.							
	Halpern was handcuffed with his hands behind his back; the handcuffs were checked for proper fit and double locked							
ENT	Once arrived at the Breath Alcohol Testing center located at the main jail, Halpern was cooperative and followed							
E CAUSE STATEMENT	directions from the correction deput	y and intake nurse.						
E ST	During the twenty minutes observat	ion at the BAT, Halpern	was coopera	tive and sat on	the ch	air ne	ext to me	. He kept
CAUS	smiling and rumbling words during nor regurgitate, I then requested Ha							
層	content. Halpern agreed two provide						_	
PROBA	respective results of 0.218 and 0.207						-	-
1	I read Halpern his Miranda warning	g from a preprinted form	ı. Halpern ke	ept stating he w	as not	oper	ating a n	notor
	vehicle.							
	I issued Halpern a Florida Uniform	DUI UTC AEA7WAE.						
	I then transfered Halpern's custody	to the intake deputy.						
		and any more and any						
	This case is cleared by arrest.							
	11							
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	Alvas Eduarda						
Į.	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	Alves, Eduardo						
ADMINISTRATIVE	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscri	ibed before me this 28th day of No	vember	20 21	by Alv	es, Edi	uardo	
NIST	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is person	y known to make produced identificant	on. Type or identifical	CSHUA BELL		Lno	<u>, MV</u>	
ADM	Joshua Bell (#8656) Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 112-10)	nee p	MY COM	MISSION #GG346008 RES: JUN 18, 2023				PAGE
1		1/%	Durded the	much 1et State Incurance	ì			2 OF 2

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 28th	DAY OF	November	20 21	AT 0510		Ам РМ
SUBJECT: Halper					UMBER: _	21132306
			OFFICE AR	RESTING OFFICER	Alves, Edu	ardo
		PE	RSONAL CO	ONTACT		
				tatements putting de		
from security the contact with a V informed he ide Keith advised H	at a vehicle V/M identifi ntified hims [alnern step	was trying to ma ied by his Florida self as Deputy wit oped on the gas an	ke entry with driver's licen h the Palm Be d continued i	out proper author se as Steven Mich ach County Sheri	rization. D lael Halpe iff's Office noring my	ity, referencing a call eputy Keith made rn. Deputy Keith . At that point, Deputy verbal commands to
OBSERVATION O		ed and slurred hi	s speech along	g with bloodshot a	and glassy	eyes.
		eu anu siurieu m	s speech along			
DRIVER'S STATI						
I had four teque ODORS: Unknown alcol		OF .				
Changan alcor			RAL OBS	ERVATIONS	S	
SPEECH: Slov ATTITUDE: Ca CLOTHING: Di	ılm rty	ry				
MEDICAL/OTHE	S None					
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEA	ACH &	6	_			
Alves, Eduardo (Signature of Arresting/Investigati		201	- double Nove-	nher 20.21	hv Als	ves, Eduardo
The foregoing instrument was switched (Print name of Arresting/Investigation)						Known
Joshua Bell (#8 Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Off		MILL		JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG34600 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023	8	
				EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Bonded through 1st State Insuran	ice	



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21132306	PBSO ZON	E 7-11	
AGENCY CASE #	CRASH CA	SE #	4
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 0510 DATE	11/28/2021	DAY S	unday
SUBJECT'S NAME Halpern, Steven, Michael	RACE W	SEX	M
HGT 6'00 WGT 190 lBS	DOB 8 /5	5/1968	
LOCATION Glades Road/ Country Club Blvd			
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID Alves, Edu	uardo (32404	AGENCY Palm	n Beach County Sheriff's Offi
DIVISION: D7	NOTIFIE	D BY COMMO	
	7	AT FACILITY	0614
		ARREST TIME	0540
1) . 218 2) . 207 3) N/A 4) N/A			
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 8656	PBSO VIDEO	ΓAPE #	

WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21132306

ARRESTING OFFICER: Alves, Eduardo	
ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club, West Palm Beach, Florida	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) <u>561-688-3000</u>
CAN TESTIFY TO: Facts of the case.	
NAME: Deputy Keith	
ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club, West Palm Beach, Florida	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) <u>561-688-3000</u>
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WURK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: PBSO
SUBJECT: HALPERN, STEVEN MICHAEL	CASE NUMBER: 21-132306
DATE: Nov 28, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 0643	ENDING TIME: 0655
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .218 TIME 0647 A.M. ☐ 3) XX TIME XX A.M. ☐	
BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SLURRED, MUMBLED	
ATTITUDE: TALKATIVE, COOPERATIVE, LAUGHING, REPETITIVE	
CLOTHING: GREY SHIRT, GREY SHORTS. BLACK/GREY SHOES	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	
OTHER: EYES: BLOODSHOT, GLASSY	
COMMENTS: ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE	20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT 0614 HOURS
SUBJECT STATED HE WOULD TAKE BREATH TEST TECH READ BREATH TEST RESULTS SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD BREATH TEST RESUL	TS

A/O CONDUCTED Q AND SUBJECT STATED AND REPEATED MULTIPLE TIMES THAT HE WAS NOT OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE

A/O READ RIGHTS

SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD HIS RIGHTS

Alexand Case NUMBER: 11-15256

<u>I</u>	MPLIED CONSENT FO	<u>OR DUI IN A M</u>	OTOR VEHICLE
NOTE: REAL	O ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPL	ICABLE TO THE TYP	E OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
content.		-OR-	e purpose of determining its alcohol
		OR.	purpose of detecting the presence of
I am now request and the presence	ing that you submit to a lawful test of chemical or controlled substance	of your BLOOD for the	purpose of detecting its alcohol conten
<u>NC</u>	<u>OTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJE</u>	ECT DOES NOT COMP	LY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am		of the	
If you fail to subreperiod of one (1) of a refusal to subrequested of your of your breath, ur is admissible into	nit to the test I have requested of y year for a first refusal, or eighteen (I pant to a lawful test of your breath, and if your driving privilege has be ine or blood, you will be committing evidence in any criminal proceeding	ou, your privilege to ope 18) months if your privile urine or blood. Addition en previously suspended g a misdemeanor. Refusa ng.	rate a motor vehicle will be suspended for the general previously suspended as a really, if you refuse to submit to the test I have a lawful to submit to the test I have requested of
SUBJECT'S SIGN		Y	
	<u>CONSTITU</u>	TIONAL WARN	<u>IINGS</u>
I AM DECLIIDED	TO WARN VOLLBEFORE YOU MAK	CF ANY STATEMENTS T	HAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGH

TS:

- You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
- You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	Road	,	$ \uparrow \uparrow \uparrow \uparrow \uparrow $	1 1 · _	< <u> </u>	
			••			

SUBJECT: CASE NUMBER:
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OF NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? WHAT COUNTY AND CITY AND CIT
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
L/E Exemptions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
I/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	[]			
I Administ				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ర			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021029839	Date: 11/29/2021			
BOOKING HUMBER. 2021023033	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185			